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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV85

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 03, 2018
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN Lot No. 40 and Easterly portion of Lot No. 41 in the Pian of Lets of F.P. Drinker, in the Village of Fernville,
Township of Hemlock, County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Ferncliff Road, (formerly Walnut Street), said point being at the Norwest corner of
Lot No. 39 of the said Plot of Lots of F. P. Drinker; THENCE along the Southerly line of the said Ferneliff Road, {formerly Walnut
Street), South 62 degrees West, 70 feet to appoint in Lot No. 41; THENCE through Lot No. 41, South 28 degrees East, 150 feet to
a point on the Mortherly line of Hemlock Alley; THENCE along the Northerly line of Hemlock Alley, North 82 degrees East, 70 feet to
appoint at ihe Southwesterly corner of Lot No. 39; THENCE along the Wesierly line of Lot No. 29, North 28 degrees West, 150 feet
to appoint on the Southerly line of the aforesaid Ferncliff Road, and being the point and place of BEGINNING. IT BEING ALL of Lot
No. 40 and the Easterly 30 foot portion of Lot No. 41 of the F.P. Drinker Plan of Lots of Fernville.

TOGETHER with all and singular the buildings and improvements, ways, streets, afleys, driveways, passages, waters,
water-courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances, whatsoever unto the hereby granted premises
belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof, and all the estate,
right, title, interest, property. claim and demand whatsoever of her, the said grantor, as well at law as in equity, of, in and to the
same.

BEING the same property which Lara M. Wheeler, single, granted and conveyed unto Jan MacNamara by deed dated August 4,
2008, and recorded August B, 2008 in the Recorder's Office of said County in Deed Instrument #200807890.

122 Ferncliff Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Permanent Parcel No.: 18-1A-83

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 122 FERNCLIFF ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 18-1A-83

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of IAN MACNAMARA, IAN MACNAMARA in suit of PNC
BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENGCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, uniess the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

FUGKEN & ARENSBERG P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PITTSBURGH, PA 412-566-1212 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

icsCourtyhuds The t Telposull Inc



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ) IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

) OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
e g {013-ED-Fo

) No. 2018 CV 85 Term E.D.
)

IAN MACNAMARA ) No. Term A.D.
)
) No. Term J.D.
)
) WRIT OF EXECUTION
) (Mortgage Foreclosure)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following property (specifically describe property below):

ALL THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HEMLOCK, IN THE
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, BEING
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 18-1A-83 AND BEING MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN A DEED
DATED 08/4/2008 AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF THE COUNTY AND STATE SET FORTH
ABOVE, IN INSTRUMENT #200807890.

IMPROVED BY HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AS 112 FERNCLIFF
ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

Amount Due $ 92,927.06
Interest $ 0.00
TOTAL 92,927.06 plus costs as endorsed

P&M\& Nl

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, Pennsylvan:a
Dated Qq r\\—‘lQ Tres BT e T
{SEAL) By: . T
Deputy
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

VER

IAN MACNAMARA,

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2018 CV 85
201G - ED- 30

Plaintiff,

R DL NP P

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1

PNC Bank, National Association, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Tucker
Arensberg, P.C., set forth as of the date of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution has filed the
following information concerning the real property located in the Township of Hemlock, County
of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

1.

f

K

Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s}):

ol
IAN MACNAMARA 68 Gillespie Drive C;?J

Leicester, NC 28748
Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
SAME AS ABOVE

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

PNC BANK, cl/o Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
NATIONAL ASSQOCIATION Tucker Arensberg, P.C.
1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CCOUNTY OF COLUMBIA cl/o Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PNC BANK, c/o Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Tucker Arensberg, P.C.

Y



1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on their
property:
UNKNOWN
8. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:
¢>\ COLUMBIA COUNTY 35 West Main Street
TREASURER Bloomsburg, PA 17815
>( COLUMBIA COUNTY 35 West Main Street
TAX CLAIM BUREAU Bloomsburg, PA 17815
COLUMBIA COUNTY 35 West Main Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
\ COMMONWEALTH OF PA P.O. Box 2675
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Harrisburg, PA 17105
-/\( TOWNSHIP OF HEMLOCK 26 Firehall Rd

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

)\ TOWNSHIP OF HEMLOCK clo ... Tax Collector
“ 116 Frosty Valley Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

, \ BLOOMSBURG AREA c:& Tax Coliector
g SCHOOL DISTRICT “~ 116 Frosty Valley Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
>/ BLOOMSBURG AREA 728 East Fifth Street
) SCHOOL DISTRICT Bloomsburg, PA 17815
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:
-
A COLUMBIA COUNTY 15 Perry Avenue
DOMESTIC REALTIONS Bloomsburg, PA 17815
/ TENANT/OCCUPANT 122 Ferncliff Road

Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

The information provided in the foregoing Affidavit is provided solely to comply with the
Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 3129.1, and it is not intended to be a comprehensive
abstract of the condition of the title of the real estate which is being sold under this execution.



No person or entity is entitled to rely on any statements made herein in regard to the condition
of the title of the property or to rely on any statement herein in formulating bids which might be
made at the sale of the property.

| verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities. i T

Dated: ¢- 2k /(V By: // /7; %

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Sworn subscnbed before me
this day of \ J1 LAAL 2018,

Nofary Public - S

My Commission Expires:

BANK_FIN:591961-1 000011-181606 |
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
Plaintiff,
VS,
IAN MACNAMARA,

Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2018 CV 85
Q0 §-ED- &0

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

Filed on behalf of PNC Bank, National
Association, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Michael C. Mazack

Pa. |.D. No 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pitisburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

)
Plaintiff, g No. 2018 CV 85
vs. % &0\%-835%0
[AN MACNAMARA, ;
Defendant. ;
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY ; >

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS OF DEFENDANTS

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for aforesaid Commonwealth and
County, personally appeared Michael C. Mazack, Esquire, who being duly sworn, deposes and
says as follows:

1. That he is counsel for the Plaintiff in the above referenced matter.

2. That to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the last known address

of the Defendant, lan MacNamara is 68 Gillespie Drive, Leicester, NC 28748,

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.

e

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to apd subscribed before me
this \ day of , 2018.

%J%mzm( /C/ %ﬂ/ai/

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

BANK_FIN:591961-1 000011-181606



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

v S01§-BED-.S0
No. 2018 CV 85 Term E.D.
IAN MACNAMARA No. Term A.D.
No. Term J.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Mortgage Foreclosure)
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following property (specifically describe property below):

ALL THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HEMLOCK, IN THE
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, BEING
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 18-1A-83 AND BEING MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN A DEED
DATED 08/4/2008 AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF THE COUNTY AND STATE SET FORTH
ABOVE, IN INSTRUMENT #200807890.

IMPROVED BY HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AS 112 FERNCLIFF
ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

Amount Due $  92,927.06
Interest & 0.00
TOTAL 92,927.06 plus costs as endorsed

Mh&m&tﬂ

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
r( ’% Columbia County, Pennsylvania
Dated O : |\ -

(SEAL) By:
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
Plaintiff,
Vs,
IAN MACNAMARA,

Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2018 CV 85
SOIS-ED - &O

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PA. R.C.P.
3129.1

Filed on behalf of PNC Bank, National
Association, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Michael C. Mazack

Pa. 1.D. No. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2018 CV 85
Q0§ -ED-80

Plaintiff,
Vs,

IAN MACNAMARA,

Defendant.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE

ALL THAT CERTAIN Lot No. 40 and Easterly portion of Lot No. 41 in the Plan of Lots of F. P.
Drinker, in the Village of Fernviile, Township of Hemlock, County of Columbia, State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as foliows: '

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Ferncliff Road, (formerly Walnut Street), said
point being at the Norwest carner of Lot No. 39 of the said Plot of Lots of F. P. Drinker,
THENCE along the Southerly line of the said Ferncliff Road, (formerly Walnut Street), South 62
degrees West, 70 feet to appoint in Lot No. 41; THENCE through Lot No. 41, South 28 degrees
East, 150 feet to a point on the Northerly line of Hemlock Alley; THENCE along the Northerly
line of Hemlock Alley, North 62 degrees East, 70 feet to appoint at the Southwesterly corner of
Lot No. 39; THENCE along the Westerly line of Lot No. 39, North 28 degrees West, 150 feet to
appoint on the Southerly line of the aforesaid Ferncliff Road, and being the point and place of
BEGINNING. IT BEING ALL of Lot No. 40 and the Easterly 30 foof portion of Lot No. 41 of the
F. P. Drinker Plan of Lots of Fernville.

TOGETHER with all and singular the buildings and improvements, ways, streets, alleys,
driveways, passages, waters, water-courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and
appurtenances, whatsoever unio the hereby granted premises belonging, or in anywise
appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof; and all the
estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever of her, the said grantor, as
well at law as in equity, of, in and to the same.

BEING the same property which Lara M. Wheeler, single, granted and conveyed unto lan
MacNamara by deed dated August 4, 2008, and recorded August 6, 2008 in the Recorder’s
Office of said County in Deed Instrument #200807820.

122 Ferncliff Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Permanent Parcel No.: 18-1A-83 -

Michael C. Mazack, Esquifé
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| TO: A o 7 Phone: ) I'acsimile #
Columbia County Sherift’s Office 570-389-5625
FROM: Drew Kozlowski, Paralegal

Telephone: (412) 594-3904 EMATL: akozlowski@@uckeriaw.com

DATY, July 13, 2018

Re: PNCv. MacNamara 2018-CV-85
Please sec attached letter, Affidavit of Non-Military Service, and Notice of Sale.

Thank you.

*+CONFIDENTIALLTY NOTICE**

THE DOCUMUNIS ACCOMPANYING TINIS FACSIMILE MESSAGLE CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION RELONGING 10 'TIIE SENDER WLUCIITS TEGALLY PRIVILREGED. 'TLL INFORMATION
18 INTENDED ONLY FOK THE USE OF 1UL RECIPIENT YOU ARE HERLBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY
DISCLOSURL, COPYTNG OR DISTRIDUTION OF, OR TEHL TAKTNG OF ANY ACTION IN RITTANCE ON,
THI: CONTENTS OF THIS IBLECOPIED INFORMATION 1S STRICTLY PROHIBILED. IF YOU LAVE
RECEIVED THIS TELRECOPY IN LRROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY COLLECT
TELEPHONL CATI. AND RETURN TITR FACSIMILE MESSAGE TO US AT THE ADDRISS BELOW VIA
U.S. POSTATL SERVICL. TLIANK YO

Tf any problems vcewr with this transaction, pleasc call Drew Kozlowski (412)-594-3904

BANK_FIN:592996-1 0000 11-141606

p———
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Raymond “Drew” Kozlowskl  412.594.3904

TUCKER I ARENSBERG akezlowski@tuckeriaw.com

Altorneys

July 13, 2018

Sheriff of Columbia Gounty
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank, National Association v. lan MacNamara
Case No, 2018-CV-85

Dear Sheriff:

Please see the attached Affidavit of Non-Military Service and Notice of Sale. i apologize
for any inconvenience this may have caused. Qur general poticy for serving Notices of
Sale to out of state Defendants is that we will mail it via certified and regular mail once
we know the sale date and file the venfication of service.

If you have any questions or need anything further from our office, please do not hesitate
o give me a call at the direct dial number above.

Very fruly yours,
TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.

P e

Raymond "Drew” Kozlowski
Paralegal

rak
Enclosures

BANK_FIN:592999-1 00001 1-181606

Tucker Aransberg, PC. 1500 One PPG Place  Plisburgh, PA 15222 p 412.586.1212 [ 412.604.561¢  www.iuckarlaw.com
2 Lewnoyne Driva  Suile 200 Lemoyne, PA 17043 p. 717.234.4121  { 717.232.6802



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLWVARNLA

PRNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

Plaintiff,
VS
EAN MACNMARMARA,

Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 2018 CW 85
SADBLN B - T L &

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PA. R.C.P
231291

Filed on behall of PNC Bank, Mational
Association. Plaintifr

Counseal] of Recard for this Party:
Michae! & Mazaock

Pa. |.D. No 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #2287

1500 One PPG Flace
FPittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
{412 566-1212
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, }  CIVIL DIVISION
)

Flaintiff, } No.201BCV 85
}
Vs, )
}
IAN MACNAMARA, )
' )
Defendant. )
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

) 58

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

—

[, Michael C. Mazack, Esquire, Attorney for PNC Bank, Nationat Association, being duly
sworn according io law, hereby depose and say that the Defendant, lan MacNamara, is not a
member of the military service of the United States of America to the best of my knowledge,

information, and belief following a search of the Defense Manpower Data Center ("DMDC”)

Michael G. Mazack, Esquire

Sworn tt; and ubscrlhe before me
thls day of , 2018.
\JZUDU\,M (}0 ?‘?%M kb

Notafy Public

‘-.

oo T TN L
My Commission Expires: } N

BANK_FIN:591961-1 000011-181606




TUCKER ARENSBERG

Attorneys

Date:

Case No:

Plaintiff:
Defendant(s):

Serve:

Service of;

Type of Service:

Plaintiff's Attorney:

Attorneys Address:

Attorney's Phone:

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFE'S OFFICE

July 9, 2018

No. 2018 CV 85
Q018 -ETHO

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
IAN MACNAMARA

IAN MACNAMARA
122 Ferncliff Road
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

Sheriff's Handbill
PLEASE POST PREMISES.
Michael C. Mazack, Esquire

Tucker Arensbherg, P.C.
1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 594-5506

Tucker Arensberg, P.C. 1500 One PPG Piace Pittsburgh, PA 15222 p.412.5686.1212 f.412.594 5619
2 Lemoyne Drive  Suite 200 Lemoyng, PA 17043 p.717.234.4121

f.717.232.6802

www.tuckerlaw.com



R d"D " Kozlowski 412.594.3904
TUCKER ARENSBERG Raymond ‘Drew Kozlowstd

Attorneys
July 8, 2018

Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank, National Association v, lan MacNamara
Case No. 2018-CV-35

Dear Sheriff:

We have sent the Prothonotary a Praecipe for Writ of Execution for filing, and have
asked that the Writ be forwarded to you along with the attached affidavits, notices, legal
descriptions, instructions for service and a check in the amount of $1,350.00, in payment
of the required advance to set the property for the next available sheriff's sale.

Please complete service in the manner we have instructed and return the verification of
service in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided. Also, please nofify me of the
date scheduled for sheriff's sale when that has been determined.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions
or need anything further from our office, please do not hesitate to give me a call at the
direct dial number above.

Very truly yours,

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.

oz -

Raymond “Drew” Kozlowski
Paralegal

rak
Enclosures

BANK_FIN:592497-1 000011-181606

Tucker Arensberg, PC. 1500 One PPG Place  Pittsburgh, PA 15222  p.412.566.1212  {.412.584.5618  www.luckerlaw.com
2 Lemoyne Drive  Suite 200  Lemoyne, PA 17043  p. 717.234 4121 £717.232.6802



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the Unified
Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that require filing

confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential information and documents.

Submitted by: Plaintiff

7
Signature: % 7%

< Michael C. Mazack, Esquire, No. 205742

Lois M. Vitti, Esquire, No. 209865




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSQOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, No. 2018 CV 85
:
Vs, A0S - E*b”&o

IAN MACNAMARA,

Defendant.
AFFIDAVIT OF ACT 6

Filed on behalf of PNC Bank, National
Association, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Michael C. Mazack, Esquire

Pa. I.D. No. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2018 CV 85
VS,

IAN MACNAMARA,

I T e

Defendant.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael C. Mazack, Esquire, being duly

sworn, deposes and says:

THAT Notice of PNC Bank, National Association, intention to foreclose, pursuant to 41

P.S. §403 (Act 6 of 1974), was given to Defendant on or about July 24, 2017.

L

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire

Sworn to and subscribe before me
this ;2&% day of . 2018.

J%W\M, OQW dua

Notary FPublic

My Commission Explres.

BANK_FIN:591961-1 000011-181606



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the Unified
Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that require filing

confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential information and documents.

Submitted by: Tucker Arensberg, P.C.

Signature: %

Name: Michael C. Mazaélz, Esquire

=7
7

ql € o 11 el



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
Plaintiff,
VS,
IAN MACNAMARA,

Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2018 CV 85

201 & ~ED-EO

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

Filed on behalf of PNC Bank, National
Association, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Michael C. Mazack

Pa. I.D. No 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
{412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

)
Plaintiff, ; No. 2018 CV 85
vs. g S0I§-ED-§O
IAN MACNAMARA, ;
Defendant. ;
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such
person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to
any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale

thereof,

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.

4
AT

Michael C. Mazack, E?tké

BANK_FIN:591961-1 000011-1818086



Print Your Documents Page [ of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 13681 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 7/1712018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
MR. IAN MACNAMARA
68 GILLESPIE DRIVE Tracking #: 71801140006000134580
Dac Ref #. 2018EDE0
Postage £.4200
LEICESTER NC 28748

hitp://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/17/2018




Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 13680 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 7M7/201812.00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPCRT GROUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 71801140006000134573
Doc Ref #: 2018EDBO
Fostage 5.4200

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

http://webserver [ /sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?7pd=1 7/17/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 13679 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 711712018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000134566
Doc Ref #: 2018EDS80
FPostage 5.4200

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107-4214

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/17/2018




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 13679 Carrier / service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 71712018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 719011400060001 34566
Doc Ref #: 2018EDRD
Fostage 5.4200

FHILADELPHIA  PA  19107-4214

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/17/2018



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt
Trans # 13677 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 7HM 712018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking # 71901140006000134542
Doc Ref #: 2018ED80
Postage £.4200

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1

Page 1 of 1

7/17/2018



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 13677 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 711712018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking & 71901140006000134542
Doc Ref #: 2018ED8Q
Postage 5.4200

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1

Page 1 of 1

7/17/2018



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 13678 Carrier f service: USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF FALR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71901140006000134559

Doc Ref #: 2018ED&]

Postage 5.4200
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

711712018 12.00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

7/17/2018



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 136758 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 7/17/201812:00:00 AM
Ship to:
CFFICE OF F ALR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71901140008000134559

Doec Ref &: 2018EDEOD

Pastage 5.4200
HARRISBURG PA 17105

hitp://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

7/17/2018



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 13681 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 71172018 12:00:00 AM
Shipto:
MR, IAN MACNAMARA
68 GILLESPIE DRIVE Tracking #: 71901140006000134580
Doc Ref #: 2018EDS0
Pastage 5.4200
LEICESTER NC 28748

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

7/17/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Columbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Street
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71901140006000134580

MR. IAN MACNAMARA
68 GILLESPIE DRIVE

LEICESTER NC 28748

&0

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1 7/17/2018
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